Utah Title IX Coordinators 2024-2025

Charter Schools

Charter Name Mailing Email Address Phone
Address Number
Academy for | Hema Katoa 5715 South hkatoa@ames-slc.org 801-278-9460
Math, 1300 East, Salt
Engineering, Lake City, UT
& Science 84121
Advantage Lindsay 6171 West Ibradford@advantagearts.org 801-878-8622
Arts Academy | Bradford (K-3) | 11800 South,
Herriman, UT
84096
Advantage Jennifer Parks | 6171 West Jparks@advantagearts.org 801-878-8622
Arts Academy | (4-6) 11800 South,
Herriman, UT
84096
American Mia Prazen 5410 South mia.prazen@aaiutah.org 385-220-2880
Academy of Jordan Pkwy,
Innovation South Jordan,
UT 84009
American Ryan Hagge 5410 South ryan.hagge@aaiutah.org 801-810-4786
Academy of Jordan Pkwy,
Innovation South Jordan,

UT 84009



mailto:hkatoa@ames-slc.org
mailto:lbradford@advantagearts.org
mailto:Jparks@advantagearts.org
mailto:mia.prazen@aaiutah.org

Charter Name Mailing Email Address Phone

Address Number
American Juliel Davis 898 West 1100 | jdavis@americanleadership.net 801-794-2226
Leadership South, Spanish ext. 300
Academy Fork, UT 84660
American Peri Daley 12892 South pdaley@apamail.org 801-797-0089
Preparatory Pony Express 512-644-6735
Academy Road, Draper, (cell)

UT 84020
Ascent Wade Glathar | 5662 West wglathar@ascentutah.org 385-275-0909
Academies of 8200 South,
Utah West Jordan,

UT 84081
Athenian Jared 765 East 340 jaredferguson@aea.rocks 801-362-6308
eAcademy Ferguson South, #203,

American Fork,

UT 84003
Athlos Dr. Brian 12309 South bdawes@athlosutah.org 801-438-4619
Academy of Dawes Mustang Trail
Utah Way, Herriman,

UT 84096
Bear River Peter Ehlen 75 South 400 p.ehlen@brcs-logan.org 435-753-8811
Charter West, Logan,
School UT 84321
Beehive Kim Hamilton | 830 East 9400 | kim.hamilton@beehiveacademy.org 801-571-0070
Science & South, Sandy, ext. 13
Technology UT 84094

Academy



mailto:jdavis@americanleadership.net
mailto:pdaley@apamail.org
mailto:wglathar@ascentutah.org
mailto:jaredferguson@aea.rocks
mailto:bdawes@athlosutah.org
mailto:p.ehlen@brcs-logan.org
mailto:kim.hamilton@beehiveacademy.org

Charter Name Mailing Email Address Phone

Address Number
Bonneville Franklin 800 Montauk franklin.forrey@bonnevilleacademy.org 435-315-2080
Academy Forrey Lane,

Stansbury Park,

UT 84074
Bridge Stacey 4824 Midland stacey@bridgecharter.org 801-499-5180
Charter Archuleta Drive, Roy, UT
School 84067
C.S. Lewis Bridget 364 North State | bwilliams@cslewisacademny.net 801-754-3376
Academy Williams Road 198,

Santaquin, UT

84655
Canyon Grove | Debbie Cluff 588 West 3300 | debbie.cluff@canyongrove.com 801-785-9300
Academy North, Pleasant

Grove, UT

84062
Canyon Rim Colleen 3005 South c.mitchell@canyonrimacademy.org 801-474-2066
Academy Mitchell 2900 East, Salt

Lake City, UT

84109
Center for Melia Balls 170 West Melia.balls@ccidschools.org 435-258-7097
Creativity, Spring Creek
Innovation, & Pkwy,
Discovery Providence, UT

84332



mailto:franklin.forrey@bonnevilleacademy.org
mailto:stacey@bridgecharter.org
mailto:bwilliams@cslewisacademny.net
mailto:debbie.cluff@canyongrove.com
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Charter Name Mailing Email Address Phone
Address Number
Channing Hall | Diane Wirth 13515 South dwirth@channinghall.org 801-572-2709
150 East,
Draper, UT
84020
City Academy | Grant Stock 555 East 200 grant.stock@cityacademyslc.org 801-596-8489
South, Salt
Lake City, UT
84102
DaVinci Fred 2033 Grant fred.donaldson@davinciacademy.org 801-409-0700
Academy Donaldson Avenue,
Ogden, UT
84401
Dual Shannon 1155 South shannon.shanchez@diacharter.org 801-972-1425
Immersion Shanchez Glendale Drive, ext. 131
Academy Salt Lake City,
UT 84104
Early Light Stephanie 11709 Vadania | sschmidt@earlylightacademy.org 801-302-5988
Academy Schmidt Drive, South
Jordan, UT
84009
East Katrina Walker | 2185 South kwalker@ehhs.us 801-886-8181
Hollywood 3600 West, Salt
High School Lake City, UT

84119



mailto:dwirth@channinghall.org
mailto:grant.stock@cityacademyslc.org
mailto:fred.donaldson@davinciacademy.org
mailto:shannon.shanchez@diacharter.org
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mailto:kwalker@ehhs.us

Charter Name Mailing Email Address Phone
Address Number
Edith Bowen | Nate Justis 6700 Old Main | nate.justis@usu.edu 435-797-2486
Laboratory Hill, Logan, UT
School 84322
Endeavor Hall | Gordon Kener | 2614 Decker gordon.kener@endeavorhall.org 801-972-1153
Lake Lane,
West Valley
City, UT 84119
Entheos Esther 4710 West esther.blackwell@entheosacademy.org 801-417-5444
Academy Blackwell 6200 South,
Kearns, UT
84118
Esperanza Ivonne Medina | 4956 West lvonne.medina@esperanzaelementary.org 801-305-1450
School 3500 South,
West Valley
City, UT 84120
Excelsior John Anderson | 124 Erda Way, |janderson@eautah.org 435-882-3062
Academy Erda, UT 84074 ext. 3112
Fast Forward | Jill Lowe 875 West 1400 | jill@ffchs.org 435-713-4255
High School North, Logan,
UT 84321
Franklin Ashley Watts | 320 East ashley.watts@franklindiscovery.org 801-785-6500
Discovery Gammon Rd.,
Academy Vineyard, UT

84059



mailto:nate.justis@usu.edu
mailto:gordon.kener@endeavorhall.org
mailto:esther.blackwell@entheosacademy.org
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Charter Name Mailing Email Address Phone

Address Number
Freedom Buddy Ivie 1761 West 820 | bivie@freedomprep.net 801-437-3100
Preparatory North, Provo, ext. 3053
Academy UT 84064
Gateway Amy Gibson 201 amygibson@gpacharter.org 435-867-5558
Preparatory Thoroughbred ext. 305
Academy Way, Enoch, UT

84721
George Steven 2277 South serickson@gwacademy.org 435-673-2232
Washington Erickson 3000 East, St.
Academy George, UT

84790
Good Lisa Erwin 5101 South lerwin@gfautah.org 801-393-2950
Foundations 1050 West,
Academy Riverdale, UT

84405
Greenwood Liz Hallabrin 840 North US lhallabrin@greenwoodcharter.org 801-590-2972
Charter 89, Harrisville,
School UT 84404
Guadalupe Tonya Passey | 1385 North tonya.passey@guadschool.org 385-424-1058
School 1200 West, Salt

Lake City, UT

84116
Hawthorn Jeremy Craig 9062 South jcraig@hawthornacademy.org 801-282-9066
Academy 2200 West,

West Jordan,

UT 84088



mailto:bivie@freedomprep.net
mailto:amygibson@gpacharter.org
mailto:serickson@gwacademy.org
mailto:lerwin@gfautah.org
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mailto:jcraig@hawthornacademy.org

Charter Name Mailing Email Address Phone
Address Number
HighMark Shawn 2467 East smiehlke@hmcharterschool.org 801-476-4627
Charter Miehlke South Weber
School Dr., South
Weber, UT
84405
Ignite Heidi Long 1650 West hlong@igniteutah.org 801-901-8520
Entrepreneur Traverse
ship Academy Terrace, Lehi,
UT 84043
InTech Jason Stanger | 1787 Research |jstanger@intechacademy.org 435-753-7377
Collegiate Park Way,
High School North Logan,
UT 84341
Itineris Early | Rabecca 8714 Roy Del rabecca.cisneros@iechs.com 385-800-2140
College High | Cisneros Circle, West ext. 103
School Jordan, UT
84088
Jefferson Nicole Jones 1425 Angel St., | njones@jeffersonacademy.org 801-593-8200
Academy Kaysville, UT
84037
John Hancock | Julie Adamic 125 North 100 | julie@johnhancockcs.org 801-796-5645

Charter
School

East, Pleasant
Grove, UT
84062



mailto:smiehlke@hmcharterschool.org
mailto:hlong@igniteutah.org
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Charter Name Mailing Email Address Phone
Address Number
Karl G. Jared Norris 320 West 600 jared.norris@maeserprep.org 801-235-9000
Maeser South, Lindon,
Preparatory UT 84042
Academy
Lakeview Richard 527 West 400 rveasey@lakeviewacademy.com 801-331-6788
Academy Veasey North,
Saratoga
Springs, UT
84045
Leadership Linda Hansen | 1366 Legend linda@lautah.org 385-343-4111
Academy of Hills Drive, Ste.
Utah 190, Clearfield,
UT 84015
Leadership Melissa 100 West 2675 | mmacchia@llacharter.org 801-593-9552
Learning Macchia North, Layton,
Academy - UT 84041
Layton
Leadership Kim McClellan | 1111 2nd kmcclellan@llacharter.org 801-784-5170
Learning Street, Ogden,
Academy - UT 84404
Ogden
Legacy Brandie Evans | 2214 South bevans@legacyprep.org 801-294-2801
Preparatory 1250 West, ext. 2118
Academy Woods Cross,

UT 84097



mailto:jared.norris@maeserprep.org
mailto:rveasey@lakeviewacademy.com
mailto:linda@lautah.org
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Charter Name Mailing Email Address Phone

Address Number
Lincoln Jake Hunt 1582 West hunt@lincolnacademy.org 801-756-2039
Academy 3300 North,

Pleasant Grove,

UT 84062
Lumen Jonathan Seal | 1353 West 760 | jseal@lumenscholar.org 801-987-9497
Scholar North, Orem ext. 103
Institute UT 84057
Mana Silvia Garcia 2355 sgarcia@themanaacademy.org 801-972-6262
Academy Technology

Drive, West

Valley City, UT

84119
Maria Shauna 2505 North 200 | sgarner@mmautah.org 801-827-0150
Montessori Garner East, North
Academy Ogden, UT

84414
Merit College | Jessica Sitton 1440 West jessica.sitton@meritacademy.org 801-491-7600
Preparatory Center Street,
Academy Springville, UT

84663
Moab Charter | Carrie Ann 358 East 300 carrieann@moabcharterschool.org 435-259-2277
School Smith South, Moab,

UT 84532



mailto:hunt@lincolnacademy.org
mailto:jseal@lumenscholar.org
mailto:sgarcia@themanaacademy.org
mailto:sgarner@mmautah.org
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Charter Name Mailing Email Address Phone
Address Number
Monticello Randy Limb 2782 Corporate | randy.limb@monticelloacademy.net 801-417-8040
Academy (her/she) Park Drive,
West Valley
City, UT 84120
Mountain Debbie 9067 South ddempsey@mountainheightsacademy.org 801-721-6329
Heights Dempsey 1300 West, Ste
Academy 204, West
Jordan, UT
84088
Mountain Angie Johnson | 4125 West ajohnson@mwmacademy.org 801-566-6962
West Foxview Drive,
Montessori South Jordan,
Academy UT 84095
Mountain Coleen Dolan | 4125 West cdolan@mwmacademy.org 801-566-6962
West Foxview Drive,
Montessori South Jordan,
Academy UT 84095
Mountain Chelsea 1160 North 645 | cbergeron@mvmutah.org 435-251-8539
View Bergeron West,
Montessori Washington, UT
Academy 84780
Mountainville | Janese Vance | 195 South Main | jvance@malions.org 801-756-9805
Academy Street, Alpine,

UT 84004



mailto:randy.limb@monticelloacademy.net
mailto:ddempsey@mountainheightsacademy.org
mailto:ajohnson@mwmacademy.org
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Charter Name Mailing Email Address Phone
Address Number
Navigator Casey Jackson | 6844 Navigator | cjackson@npacademy.org 801-840-1210
Pointe Road, West
Academy Jordan, UT
84084
Noah Angie 205 East 400 arasmussen@mynwa.us 801-426-6624
Webster Rasmussen South, Orem,
Academy UT 84058
North Davis | Jessica Bryant | 1765 West Hill | joryant@northdavisprep.org 801-547-1809
Preparatory Field Road,
Academy Layton, UT
84041
North Star Lisa Hardy 2920 West lhardy@north-staracademy.org 801-302-9579
Academy 14000 South,
Bluffdale, UT
84065
Northern Dawn Winter | 2750 University | dawnwinter1@weber.edu 801-395-3355
Utah Park Blvd.,
Academy of Layton, UT
Math, 84041
Engineering,
& Science
Odyssey Brooke Austin | 738 Quality baustin@odysseycharter.net 801-492-8105
Charter Drive, ext. 118
School American Fork,

UT 84003



mailto:cjackson@npacademy.org
mailto:arasmussen@mynwa.us
mailto:jbryant@northdavisprep.org
mailto:lhardy@north-staracademy.org
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Charter Name Mailing Email Address Phone
Address Number
Ogden Debbie Deem | 1415 Lincoln ddeem@ogdenprep.org 801-627-3066
Preparatory Avenue,
Academy Ogden, UT
84404
Open Greg Pitts 134 D Street, greg.pitts@slcschools.org 801-578-8388
Classroom Salt Lake City,
UT 84103
Pacific Sheena 1755 West sheena.alaiasa@phlearning.org 801-363-1892
Heritage Alaiasa 1100 North,
Academy Salt Lake City,
UT 84116
Paradigm Fernando 11577 South fseminario@paradigmhigh.org 801-676-1018
High School Seminario 3600 West,
South Jordan,
UT 84095
Pinnacle Roberta Hardy | 210 North 600 | hardyr@pantheremail.com 435-613-8102
Canyon East, Price, UT
Academy 84501
Promontory | Amber 1051 West aedelman@promontoryschool.org 435-919-1900
School of Edelman 2700 South,
Expeditionary Perry, UT
Learning 84302
Providence Neal Porter 4557 Patriot nporter@providencehall.com 801-727-8260
Hall Ridge Drive, ext. 4002

Herriman, UT
84096



mailto:ddeem@ogdenprep.org
mailto:greg.pitts@slcschools.org
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Charter Name Mailing Email Address Phone

Address Number
Quest Dave Bullock | 4862 West dbullock@questac.org 801-731-9859
Academy 4000 South,

West Haven, UT

84401
Ranches Stephanie 7789 North scolson@theranchesacademy.com 801-789-4000
Academy Colson Tawny Owl

Circle, Eagle

Mountain, UT

84005
Reagan David Fox 1143 West dfox@reaganacademy.org 801-489-7828
Academy Center,

Springville, UT

84663

Real Salt Lake
Academy

Becky Hogan

14787 South
Academy Pkwy,
Bldg. B,
Herriman, UT
84096

bhogan@rslacademy.org

385-474-9052

Renaissance | Mardee Merrill | 3435 North mmerrill@renacademy.org 801-768-4202
Academy 1120 East, Lehi,

UT 84043
Rockwell Jakob Ellinger | 3435 jellinger@rockewellhigh.net 801-789-7625
Charter High Stonebridge
School Lane, Eagle

Mountain, UT

84005



mailto:dbullock@questac.org
mailto:scolson@theranchesacademy.com
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Charter Name Mailing Email Address Phone
Address Number

Roots Charter | Tyler Bastian | 2250 South tyler@rootshigh.org 385-715-2591

High School 1300 West, ext. 104
West Valley

City, UT 84119

Salt Lake Arts | Jennifer 844 South 200 | jennifer@slarts.org 801-531-1173
Academy Burrow- East, Salt Lake

Sanchez City, UT 84111
Salt Lake Britnie Powell | 1400 Goodwin | britnie.powell@slcschools.org 801-578-8226
Center for Ave., Salt Lake
Science City, UT 84116
Education
Salt Lake Angela 2291 South apontious@saltlakespa.org 801-466-6700
School for the | Pontious 2000 East, Salt
Performing Lake City, UT
Arts 84106
Scholar Jeffrey Hall 928 North 100 | jhall@scholarcharter.org 801-444-9378
Academy East, Tooele,

UT 84074
Soldier David Phillips | 3444 West david.phillips@myshcs.org 435-654-1347
Hollow 3000 South,
Charter Heber City, UT
School 84054
Spectrum Liz Banner 552 North Ibanner@spectrumcharter.org 801-785-9019
Academy Cutler Drive,
North Salt

Lake, UT 84054
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Charter Name Mailing Email Address Phone

Address Number
Spectrum Liz Banner 867 South 800 | Ibanner@spectrumcharter.org 801-785-9019
Academy West, Pleasant

Grove, UT

84062
St. George JodiJensen 380 East 3090 | jjensen@stgacademy.org 435-319-0105
Academy South, ext. 1003

Washington, UT

84780
Success Gavin Hawkley | 351 West hawkley@successacademy.org 435-865-8790
Academy University

Blvd.,

Multipurpose

Ctr. 205, Cedar

City, UT 84720
Summit Molly Hart 1285 East molly.hart@summitacademyschools.org 801-572-9007
Academy 13200 South,

Draper, UT

84020
Syracuse Arts | Kellie Mudrow | 2893 West kmudrow@saacharter.org 801-827-0540
Academy 1700 South,

Syracuse, UT

84075
Terra Bill Zenner 267 Aggie bzenner@theterraacademy.org 435-789-1000
Academy Boulevard,

Vernal, UT

84078



mailto:lbanner@spectrumcharter.org
mailto:jjensen@stgacademy.org
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Charter Name Mailing Email Address Phone
Address Number

The Center Melia Balls 170 Spring melia.balls@ccidschool.org 435-258-7097

for Creativity, Creek Pkwy,

Innovation, &

Providence, UT

Discovery 84332
The Ranches | Levi Anderson | 7789 N. Tawny | levi.anderson@theranchesacademy.com 801-789-4000
Academy Owl Cir., Eagle

Mt., UT 84005
Thomas Brooke Mullen | 1275 West brooke.mullen@edisoncs.org 435-760-4159
Edison 2350 South,
Charter Nibley, UT
School 84321
Timpanogos | Cindy Bullock | 70 South 100 cbullock@timpacademy.org 801-785-4979
Academy East, Lindon,

UT 84042
Treeside Rachel 1724 South rbunson@treesidecharter.org 385-309-1668
Charter Brunson State Street,
School Provo, UT

84606
Tuacahn High | Kent Brown 1100 Tuacahn | kbrown@tuacahnhs.org 435-652-3303
School for the Drive, lvins, UT
Performing 84738
Arts
Utah Arts Kent Brown 1100 Tuacahn | kbrown@utahartsacademy.org 435-414-4535
Academy Drive, Ivins, UT

(UAA)

84738



mailto:melia.balls@ccidschool.org
mailto:brooke.mullen@edisoncs.org
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Charter Name Mailing Email Address Phone
Address Number
Uintah River | Brittany Luck | PO Box 235, brittanyl@uintahriverwarriors.org 435-725-4089
High School Fort Duchesne,
UT 84026
Utah Career | Stacey 550 East 300 stacey.hutchings@utahcph.org 801-593-2440
Path High Hutchings South, Rm
School 2025, Kaysuville,
UT 84037
Utah Mariah Scott 687 West 700 mariahscott@uca.connectionsacademy.org 801-299-3364
Connections South, Ste E,
Academy Woods Cross,
UT 84087
Utah County | Lisa Harrison | 940 West 800 Lisa.harrison@ucas-edu.net 801-367-1053
Academy of South, Orem,
Sciences UT 84058
Utah Usha Narra 350 East Baird | unarra@utahinternational.org 385-290-1306
International Circle, Salt Lake
Charter City, UT 84115
School
Utah Lara Rudloff 350 East Baird | Lrudloff@utahinternational.org 385-290-1306
International Circle, Salt Lake
Charter City, UT 84115
School
Utah Military | Bart Caldwell | 5120 South bcaldwell@utahmilitaryacademy.org 435-452-1201
Academy 1050 West,
Riverdale, UT

84405
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Charter Name Mailing Email Address Phone
Address Number
Utah Schools | David Laycock | 742 S. Harrison | davel@usdb.org 801-656-9598
for the Deaf Blvd., Ogden,
and Blind UT 84404
Utah Virtual Shelly Strahan | 310 East 4500 | sstrahan@utahvirtual.org 801-502-3460
Academy South, Ste. 620,
Murray, UT
84107
Valley Tracy Stevens | 539 North 870 | tracy@valleyacademycharter.com 435-635-7815
Academy West, West
Bountiful, UT
84087
Vanguard Jonie Jenkins 2650 Decker jonie.jenkins@vanguardcharter.org 801-327-8724
Academy Lake Lane,
West Valley
City, UT 84119
Venture Christina Earl | 495 North 1500 | cearl@venturelearning.org 801-393-3900
Academy West, Marriott- ext. 201
Slaterville, UT
84404
Vista School Michael Hale | 585 East Center | mhale@vistautah.com 435-673-4110
Street, lvins, UT
84738
Voyage Jen Davis 1891 North |davis@voyageacademyutah.org 801-776-4900
Academy 1500 West,
Clinton, UT

84015
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Charter Name Mailing Email Address Phone
Address Number
Walden Kelly Hume 4230 North kelly.hume@waldenschool.us 801-655-5889
School of University Ave.,
Liberal Arts Provo, UT
84604
Wallace Anthony 980 Bending asudweeks@wsacharter.org 801-456-9570
Stegner Sudweeks River Road, Salt ext. 107
Academy Lake City, UT
84104
Wasatch Peak | Leslie 414 N. Cutler lthompson@wasatchpeak.org 801-936-3066
Academy Thompson Drive, North
Salt Lake, UT
84054
Wasatch Peak | Jordan Sim 414 N. Cutler Jsimm@wasatchpeak.org 801-936-3066
Academy Drive, North
Salt Lake, UT
84054
Wasatch Heather 1458 Murray heather.campbell@wasatchwaldorf.org 801-871-3950
Waldorf Campbell Holladay Road,
Charter Holladay, UT
School 84117
Weber State | Camie 1351 Edvalson | cbearden@weber.edu 801-499-1308
University Bearden Street, Ogden,
Charter UT 84408

Academy
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Charter Name Mailing Email Address Phone
Address Number
Weilenmann | Tracy Sjostrom | 4199 Kilby tracysjostrom@wsdpc.org 435-575-5411
School of Road, Park City,
Discovery UT 84098
Winter Sports | Tess Miner- 4251 Shadow tminerfarra@wintersportsschool.org 435-649-8760
School Ferra Mountain Dr.,
Park City, UT

84098
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